0304027FBH.qx1 Type H 12/29/03 11:41 AM Page 1

FULLER-KINYON TYPE H PUMP PARTS IDENTIFICATION

ITEM _REQ. NAME OF PART ITEM REQ. NAME OF PART ITEM REQ. NAME OF PART ITEM REQ. NAME OF PART
T 1 BASE 262 HAND HOLE COVER 71 1 BLOWOUT LEVER SHAFT 129 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (VALVE SEAT TO BBL.)
2 1 BEARING HOUSING 27 2 HAND HOLE COVER GASKET 72 1 PACKING GLAND (BLOWOUT LEVER) 141 4 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS
31 HOPPER 29 4 HEX. HEAD BOLT & H. NUT (HOPPER TO BRG H.) 73 2 PACKING GLAND STUDS 160 1 COVER PLATE (BEARING HOUSING)
4 1 BARREL 30 4 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (HOPPER TO BRG H.) 74 2 1/4”SQ. PACKING - 4” LG. (FOR ITEM 72) 171 1 11/2" EYEBOLT, 1/2” STD. THREAD 1 1/2" LG.
5 1  BARRELBUSHING 3112 STUD (HAND HOLE COVER TO COVER) 87 4 1/8" COTTER PIN 2" LG. (FLAPPER VALVE 176 1 BLOWOUT HANDLE
6 1 SCREW 32 4 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS 112 3 1/8" SQ. PACKING (BBL. PK. GLAND) 187 1 GASKET (VALVE SEAT) 1/16” ASB.
7 1 SCREW BUSHING 33 4 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS 13 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (BBL. PK. GLAND TO FV.) 193 1 RENEWABLE SLEEVE (SCREW SHAFT)
2 BALL BEARING THRUST BEARING 35 8  HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (BRG. COVER TO B.H.) 114 12 JAM NUT (ASSEMBLE WITH ITEM 25) 194 8  HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (SEAL CHAMBER C.)
1 SEAL RING ASSEMBLY 39 8  3/8" X 1/2" H.H. CAPSCREWS (COVER PLATE TO B.H.) 116 1 FLAPPER VALVE BODY 196 1 FLAPPER VALVE ASSEMBLY
2 GREASE RETAINER (BRG. COVER & HOPPER) 57 3 1/2" SQ.KEY (BRG. HOUSING & HOP TO B) 122 1 COVER (FLAPPER VALVE BODY) 197 2 SEAL CHAMBER COVER
2 LOCKNUT - FAFNIR 58 1 1/2" SQ. KEY (HOPPER TO BASE 123 1 GASKET (COVER TO FLAPPER VALVE BODY) 200 2 GREASE RETAINER (BEARING HOUSING)
17 2 LOCKWASHER - FAFNIR 124 1 AR MANIFOLD 202 2 5/16" STD. HEX NUT (FOR ITEM 73)
18 1 DUST SEAL CAP 65 1 1/2"SQ.KEY - 11" LG. (FLAPPER V. BODY TO BASE) 125 1 GASKET (AR MANIFOLD) 1/16” ASB. 205 3 EYEBOLT
19 1 BEARING HOUSING COVER 6610 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (AIR MANIFOLD TO FV.B.) 126 AIR NOZZLES
21 2 1/4" SQ.KEY 1-1 1/4" LG. (BLOWOUT HANDLE & LEVER) 68 HEX. HEAD CAPSCREWS (COVER TO EVALVE BODY) 127 1 BARREL PACKING GLAND
25 4  SEAL ADJUSTING STUD (ASSEMBLE WITH 1.114) 69 1 BLOWOUT LEVER 128 1 SCREW GASKET

RED BA K

YELLOW = OPTION TO BASIC KIT
YELLOW -+ I8 + [{E8] = COMPLETE KIT

Pneumatic Transport

1-800-795-6825
Phone: 610-264-6055
— @ NOTE: SCREW MUST ROTATE COUNTER- Fax: 610-264-6735 @ MIDTH

CLOCKWISE LOOKING FROM COUPLING END www.fls-pt.com



